

450 - 1 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 5H1 Tel: (403) 920-2173 Fax: (403) 920-2421

Email: janine_watson@transcanada.com

January 29, 2015

Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319 2300 Yonge Street, 27th Floor Toronto, ON M4P 1E4 Filed electronically Original by Courier

Attention: Ms. Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Dear Ms. Walli:

Subject: Union Gas Limited – Application for Burlington Oakville Pipeline Project

OEB File No. EB-2014-0182 TransCanada Energy Ltd. (TCE) Application for Intervenor Status

TCE requests intervenor status in Ontario Energy Board proceeding EB-2014-0182. Attached is TCE's Application in support of its request.

Yours truly,

TransCanada Energy Ltd.

Original signed by

Janine Watson Associate General Counsel Energy Law

Attachment

cc: Ms. Vanessa Innis, Union Gas Limited (electronic only)

Mr. Crawford Smith, Torys LLP (electronic only)

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD EB-2014-0182

IN THE MATTER OF The Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998, S.O. 1998, c. 15, Schedule B, and in particular, S.90.(1) thereof;

AND IN THE MATTER OF The Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998, S.O. 1998, c.15, Schedule B, and in particular, S. 36 thereof;

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Union Gas Limited for an Order or Orders granting leave to construct natural gas pipelines and ancillary facilities in the Town of Milton and the Town of Oakville;

AND IN THE MATTER OF an Application by Union Gas Limited for an Order or Orders for approval of recovery of the cost consequences of all facilities associated with the development of the proposed Burlington Oakville Project;

To: Ms. Kristen Walli Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board

TRANSCANADA ENERGY LTD. APPLICATION FOR INTERVENOR STATUS

- 1. TransCanada Energy Ltd. (TCE) requests intervenor status in the proceeding for adjudication of the Application.
- 2. TCE is a part owner of the Portlands Energy Center and the owner of the Halton Hills Generating Station. TCE holds M12 and T2 service contracts with Union Gas Limited (Union). Therefore, TCE has an interest in any matters that may affect the rates or the terms and conditions of service under TCE's contract with Union.
- 3. TCE reserves its rights to participate in all aspects of the proceeding, including evidence, interrogatories, cross-examination, and argument.
- 4. TCE further requests receipt of all pre-filed material and any further notices or other material that may be issued or filed in connection with this proceeding. The names, mailing and electronic addresses, telephone and facsimile numbers of TCE representatives are as follows:

Attention: Mr. Brian Kelly Manager, Market Affairs, Eastern Ca	Attention Mr. Steven Kley anada Legal Counsel, Energy Law
Regulatory & Compliance Telephone: (416) 869-2183 Facsimile: (416) 869-2114 Email: brian_kelly@transcanada.com	Telephone: (403) 920-5584 Facsimile: (403) 920-2340 Email: steven_kley@transcanada.com
Mailing Address: Royal Bank Plaza 24 th Floor, South Tower 200 Bay Street Toronto, Ontario M5J 2J1	Mailing Address: 450 – 1 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 5H1
5. TCE does not intend to seek an award	of costs for its participation in this proceeding.
Calgary, Alberta January 29, 2015	
	Respectfully submitted, TransCanada Energy Ltd.
	Original signed by
Per:	Janine Watson

Associate General Counsel

Energy Law